Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



101998408

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(63143-011)

l ab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teepak Investments, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Teepak Properties, LLC Internal Address: Suite 255 Street Address: 1011 Warrenville Road City: Lisle State: IL Zip: 60543 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	representative designation is attached: The second of the	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John G. Bisbikis McDermott, Will & Emery Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215_00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number: FEB 1 1 2002	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. John G. Bisbikis Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patent & 7	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	

02/28/2002 GTON11

40.00 CH 175.00 CH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered

into as of this LST day of October, 2001, ("Effective Date"), by and between Teepak

Investments, Inc., a Delaware, USA corporation, with its principal office at 1011

Warrenville Road, Suite 255, Lisle, Illinois 60543-0909 ("Assignor"), and Teepak

Properties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 1011

Warrenville, Road, Suite 255, Lisle, Illinois 60543-0909 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase

Agreement dated as of August 21, 2001, ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has

agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the assets, properties and rights per-

taining to the Business as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title

and interest in, to and under the trademarks and the United States trademark registrations

and applications for registration identified and set forth on Schedule A, including

variations thereof, (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business associated

therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Marks are used;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0032

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, and all

registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and for all foreign countries.

including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured

under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for

Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been

made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective

Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past,

present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue

for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner

thereof.

- 1 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this day of October, 2001.				
TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC.	TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC			
By: Narce Main	By: Line & MJ			
Name: Margo Main	Name: William R. Voss			
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary			
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF COOK On this state day of October, 2001, there appeared before me Margo Main, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Teepak Investments, Inc. [Aug.] J.				
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.	Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" Carol J. Hanson Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2004			
On this day of October, 2001, there appeared before me, William R. Voss, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Teepak Properties, LLC. OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE A NORWOOD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPINES: 10/08/06				

TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC.

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
CMVP	71/633129	07/26/52	0577647	07/21/53
DELI-SIZER	75/470007	04/20/98	2266788	08/03/99
FASERIN	73/114634	02/04/77	1076425	11/01/77
RAPID PEEL	73/410807	01/24/83	1309024	12/11/84
REDI-REEL	73/455545	12/05/83	1301692	10/23/84
REEL-PAK	73/471732	03/22/84	1325458	03/19/85
RP	72/413600	01/24/72	0973148	11/20/73
SECUREX	72/224809	08/02/65	0821394	01/03/67
SMOK-E	74/538773	06/17/94	1913332	08/22/95
T-SHIRR	73/299075	02/27/81	1219980	12/14/82
T-SIZER	73/650521	03/20/87	1459850	10/06/87
WIENIE-PAK	71/567105	10/16/48	0547415	09/04/51
ZERO TIME	75/435956	02/18/98	2277443	09/14/99

- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/11/2002